SPI02 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (NR Alloy)
NR合金磁胶电感
Shielded Power Inductor (NR Alloy)
合金磁芯上的金属化可产生优异的抗冲击性
和无损坏的耐久性
Metallization onMetal Alloy result in excellent shock resistance
and damage-free durability

       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的30%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 30% of initial value
示意图
电性特性
型号
Saturation Current
3.50
尺寸
焊盘推荐
Inductance Rated Current DCResistance
电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流 卷盘数量
Part No. Taping Reel Qty.
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
2,000
SPI02-201610-R24M 0.24 4.80 0.028 8.00 2,000
0.046 5.50 2,000
SPI02-201610-R33M 0.33 3.50 0.041 6.20
SPI02-201610-R68M 0.68 3.00 0.075 5.00 2,000
SPI02-201610-R47M 0.47
2,000
SPI02-201610-1R0M 1.00 2.70 0.102 3.60 2,000
1.90 0.216 2.50 2,000
1.60 2,000
SPI02-201610-1R5M 1.50 2.05 0.138 3.00
SPI02-201610-2R2M 2.20
测试状态
SPI02-201610-4R7M 4.70 1.05 0.390
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 2 / 14
SPI02 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (NR Alloy)
饱和电流VS温升电流曲线

Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0MHz / 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0MHz / 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的30%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 30% of initial value
尺寸
温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流 卷盘数量
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
型号 电感
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
2,000
SPI02-252010-R24M 0.24 5.70 0.026 9.00 2,000
4.00 0.042 6.60 2,000
SPI02-252010-R33M 0.33 5.00 0.034 7.20
SPI02-252010-R68M 0.68 3.90 0.052 4.80 2,000
SPI02-252010-R47M 0.47
2,000
SPI02-252010-1R0M 1.00 3.00 0.078 4.30 2,000
2.10 0.168 2.60 2,000
SPI02-252010-1R5M 1.50 2.45 0.114 3.20
SPI02-252010-4R7M 4.70 1.40 0.312 2.00 2,000
SPI02-252010-2R2M 2.20
测试状态
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 5 / 14
SPI02 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (NR Alloy)

±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0MHz / 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0MHz / 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的30%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 30% of initial value
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流 卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat typ (A) pcs
2,000
SPI02-252012-R47M 0.47 4.70 36 6.40 2,000
2.80 82 3.80 2,000
SPI02-252012-1R0M 1.00 3.60 60 5.20
SPI02-252012-2R2M 2.20 2.40 120 4.00 2,000
SPI02-252012-1R5M 1.50
2,000
SPI02-252012-3R3M 3.30 2.05 163 2.10 2,000
1.05 460 1.40 2,000
SPI02-252012-4R7M 4.70 1.65 270 2.60
SPI02-252012-100M 10.00
测试状态
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 8 / 14
SPI02 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (NR Alloy)

Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0MHz / 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0MHz / 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的30%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 30% of initial value
电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流 卷盘数量
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
型号
9.50 0.013 22.00 3,000
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
SPI02-4020-R47M 0.47 7.40 0.022 15.50 3,000
SPI02-4020-R22M 0.22
3,000
SPI02-4020-R68M 0.68 7.40 0.022 11.10 3,000
6.00 0.036 9.60 3,000
SPI02-4020-1R0M 1.00 6.40 0.026 11.10
SPI02-4020-2R2M 2.20 5.00 0.048 7.60 3,000
SPI02-4020-1R5M 1.50
SPI02-4020-3R3M 3.30 4.00 0.072 5.90 3,000
SPI02-4020-4R7M 4.70 3.30 0.108 4.90 3,000
2.35 0.216 3.50 3,000
SPI02-4020-6R8M 6.80 2.80 0.156 4.20 3,000
测试状态
SPI02-4020-100M 10.00
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 11 / 14
SPI02 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (NR Alloy)
饱和电流VS温升电流曲线